
MURRAY MEDICAL OFFICE SPACE
5343 South Woodrow Street  •  Murray, Utah 84107

801.930.6750  |  www.legendcommercial.com
2180 S 1300 E, Suite 240  |  Salt Lake City, UT 84106

TY MILLER
801.930.6792  |  tmiller@legendcommercial.com

JACE BANKHEAD
801.930.6758  |  jbankhead@legendcommercial.com

•	 MEDICAL OFFICE SPACE FOR LEASE

•	 BUILDING SIZE - 16,084 SF

•	 2 FLOORS (8,042 EACH)

•	 3 SURGERY/TREATMANT ROOMS 
WITH CLINICAL SPACE

•	 8 PATIENT BAYS

•	 BACKUP GENERATOR

•	 CONTACT AGENT FOR LEASE RATE

HIGHLIGHTS
5300 SOUTH
5300 SOUTH

STATE STSTATE ST

WOODROW ST

WOODROW ST

INTERMOUNTAIN 
MEDICAL CENTER

Level 1 Trauma Center
100 Acre Campus

504 Beds

MURRAY HIGH SCHOOL
1,500 STUDENTS
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1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE

2025 EST. POPULATION 12,390 144,664 388,609
2030 PROJECTED POPULATION 12,195 137,518 369,223
2025 EST. DAYTIME POPULATION 23,442 98,851 197,268
2025 EST. AVG HH INCOME $110,379 $111,481 $121,767
2025 EST. HOUSEHOLDS 5,104 59,912 150,962
2025 EST. BUSINESSES 1,285 8,888 19,546

DEMOGRAPHICS
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REFER TO A-801 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

REFER TO A-212 FOR SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE.

REFER TO A-210 FOR SPECIALITY TOILET ACCESSORIES.

REFER TO A-801 FOR PARTITION SCHEDULE.

#

A. ALL NEW WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH DEMOLITION PLAN.

B. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EDGE OF DOOR TO BE LOCATED 5" OFF PERPENDICULAR 
PARTITION.  PROVIDE BACK-TO-BACK OR NESTED 20-GAUGE STUDS AT BOTH SIDES OF 
ALL NEW DOOR / WINDOW JAMBS.

C. GC TO PATCH ALL SURFACES (WALLS, PARTITIONS, COLUMNS, CONCRETE FLOORS, 
ETC.) AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH PER FINISH MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS.

D. GC TO PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER, TYPE 3A:40-B:C SEMI-RECESSED STAINLESS 
STEEL CABINET. LARSEN OR APPROVED EQUAL: VERTICAL DUO CLEAR ACRYLIC DOOR; 
SQUARE TRIM; NO LETTERING. MOUNT TOP OF CABINET TO BE 60" A.F.F. MAXIMUM.  
ENSURE CABINET HANDLE DOES NOT EXCEED 48" A.F.F. PER ACCESSIBILITY 
REGULATIONS, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR QUANTITY & LOCATIONS.  
CONFIRM ALL LOCATIONS WITH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO 
INSTALLATION.

E. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, GC TO PREPARE EXISTING FLOOR SLABS FOR 
INSTALLATION OF SPECIFIED FLOOR FINISHES.  PREPARE EXISTING SLAB TO BE 
SMOOTH AND LEVEL BEFORE INSTALLATION OF FINISH FLOOR MATERIALS, WITH A 
MAXIMUM DEVIATION OF 1/4" IN 10'-0".  NO FLOOR PREPARATION ALLOWANCES WILL BE 
ACCEPTED.  G.C. SHALL VISUALLY INSPECT EXISTING FLOOR SLAB CONDITIONS TO 
ENSURE PROPER FLOOR PREPARATION.

F. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE S4B.1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

G. GC TO PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS AT ALL EXPOSED CORNERS WHERE SHOWN ON 
PLAN.  REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFICATION.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES 

SPECIALTIES GENERAL NOTES
NOTE:  ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES TO COMPLY WITH AND BE INSTALLED IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE ADA, ANSI AND BUILDING CODES.  ALL TOILET 
FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES ARE TO BE PROVIDED/INSTALLED BY THE G.C. UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE. 

1. WALL-MOUNTED GRAB BAR
2. DOUBLE ROLL TOILET PAPER DISPENSER AND PARAPHERNALIA SHELF
3. MIRROR AT TOILET
4. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER/WASTE RECEPTACLE
5. SEAT COVER DISPENSER
6. SOAP DISPENSER
7. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
8. COAT HOOK

NOTES:
1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND/OR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR 

ADDITIONAL FIXTURE AND ACCESSORY LOCATIONS NOT AT TOILET ROOMS.
2. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATION OF ALL FIXTURES.
3. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
4. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. G.C. TO PROVIDE/INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT RESTROOM SIGNAGE. 
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LEAD SHIELD NOTES
1. 1/32" LEAD SHIELDING IS REQUIRED FOR THE FLOOR OF THIS ROOM.

2. ALL ADDITIONAL LEAD SHIELDING IN THE WALLS WILL BE ADDED TO A HEIGHT OF 7'-0".

3. ALL JUNCTION BOXES AND OTHER PENETRATIONS IN LEAD LINED WALLS MUST BE 
LINED WITH EQUIVALENT THICKNESS OF LEAD WITH OVERLAPPING LEAD EDGES. (NO 
GAPS IN LEAD LINING)

4. FOR LEAD THICKNESS'S OF 1/32" INCH OR LESS, THE STEEL DOOR FRAMES DO NOT 
NEED LEAD LINING.

5. DOOR LEAD THICKENESS TO BE 1/16" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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3/16" = 1'-0"1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

KEYED NOTES
201 ALIGN WALLS TO FINISH FACE OF EXISTING WALL.
202 PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET PER FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTE.
203 ALIGN WALLS ACROSS CORRIDORS.
204 SEE SHEET A-001 (ACCESSIBILITY NOTES AND DETAILS) FOR TYPICAL TOILET

ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND REQUIRED CLEARANCES.
205 SERVICE SINK. PROVIDE FRP ON TWO ADJACENT "WET" WALLS FROM ABOVE BASE

TO A HEIGHT AT 48" A.F.F.
206 PROVIDE OXYGEN, VACUUM, AND VACUUM SLIDE THIS LOCATION AND VERIFY

EXACT PLACEMENT WITH OWNER IN FIELD.
207 EXISTING OPEN TO BELOW TO BE FILLED IN PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
209 ELECTRICAL PANELS AND CLEARANCE. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE

INFORMATION.
210 PROVIDE PLYWOOD MOUNTING BOARD PER ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR OWNERS

AND/OR VENDORS EQUIPMENT.
211 PROVIDE A LAYER OF 5/8" GYP BOARD ON INSIDE FACE OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS,

TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS.
212 HEIGHT OF LOW WALL TO BE 42".
214 BRING EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION UP TO COMPLIANCE WITH PARTITION TYPE

4.
217 CORNER GUARD, TYPICAL AS SHOWN. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATION.

3/16" = 1'-0"2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

LEAD SHIELDING REPORT
MARK ROOM ADJACENT ROOM THICKNESS

A-B TREATMENT ROOM 2 CORRIDOR 1/32"
B-C TREATMENT ROOM 2 TREATMENT

ROOM
1/32"

D-E TREATMENT ROOM 1 CORRIDOR 1/32"
E-F TREATMENT ROOM 1 CORRIDOR 1/32"
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS
MECHANICAL PLUMBING 480.966.3996 Phone

Tempe, AZ 85284
1121 W. Warner Rd., Suite 107

ASSOCIATED MECHANICAL
ENGINEERS, PLLC
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